Commission.]

Motion confirming the Mayor's nomination of, and reappointing, Thomas Mazzucco to the San Francisco Police Commission for a four-year term ending April 30, 2012.

[Confirming the reappointment of Thomas Mazzucco to the San Francisco Police

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby confirm the reappointment by the Mayor of the following designated person as a member of the San Francisco Police Commission, consistent with Section 4.109 of the City Charter, for the term specified:

Thomas Mazzucco to serve a four-year term ending on April 30, 2012.



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Motion

File Number:

080430

Date Passed:

April 29, 2008

Motion confirming the Mayor's nomination of, and reappointing, Thomas Mazzucco to the San Francisco Police Commission for a four-year term ending April 30, 2012.

April 29, 2008 Board of Supervisors — APPROVED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell, Mirkarimi, Peskin,

Sandoval

Excused: 2 - Alioto-Pier, McGoldrick

File No. 080430

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on April 29, 2008 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

✓ Angela Calvillo

Clerk of the Board